Ironclad® SRSEM LED Series
The Ironclad® SRSEM LED series provides high performance in a low profile contemporary housing that complements most interior
applications. TCLCA meets CEC California Title 20 energy code requirements. The TCL is engineered for Quick fit easy installation
and maintenance free reliability. The 2 watt LED lamps provide 125 lumens each for superior spacing. Long lamp life (up to 100,000
hours) with very low power consumption.
Vandal Resistant Cover
The Ironclad® SRSEM LED cover provides an economical solution to adapt the popular SRSEM emergency light to a wet location
vandal resistant application. The fixture is compact, aesthetically pleasing and adds wet location protection, with vandal resistance.

Type
www.shatrshield.com  |  (800) 223-0853  |  ©2023 Shat·R·Shield Lighting Inc. Rev. 1/3/24
Ordering Guide
Model Operation Color Option 1 Option 3 Option 4
TCL = SRSEM LED
Emergency Light
2 = (2) 2W LED
Heads w/ No
Remote
Capability
W = White
(Standard) 00 = None
00 = None
00 = Outdoor
Head Color
Grey
I1 = TCRH1 Single Indoor Remote Head
I2 = TCRH2 Double Indoor Remote Head
TCLCA = California
Title 20 Models, Listed
LED Emergency LIght
4 = (4) 2W LED
Heads w/ 2W
Remote
Capability
B = Black
*Only available
w/ TCL48-SD &
TCLCA48
SD = Self-Test/
Self-Diagnostics
O1 = PRWLED1MV Single Outdoor Remote Head
BL = Outdoor
Head Color
Black
O2 = PRWLED2MV Double Outdoor Remote
Head
S1 = PRWLED1MVSD Single Outdoor Remote
Head
S2 = PRWLED2MVSD Double Outdoor Remote
Head
*Outdoor Remote Heads are Gray (Standard), Black to Order             *When used w/ SD unit MV Heads must have SD designation to ensure compatibility